

MP/HSY (AWSESH) - NDB MB-NO-613/2023
24

Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

Stanyaan Thakur ke ghr ke samne
Te chain wali smaan jhat

DIVISION

DEIS. 42

SUB-DIVISION

Utkarsh Anand Builders Pvt Ltd

MEASUREMENT BOOK

1210 5HIL 21169 210 310

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134						
Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area	
	No.	L	B.	D.		
Name of work:—Construction of road from house of satyanarayan Thakur to Champatti samsonghat.						
Block:—Paharpur.						
Agency:—Utkarsh Grand Builders Pvt. Ltd. At-Sri Krishna Nagar, near house of Prof. M. Thakur, Motihari						
Dist:—East Champaran.						
Agreement No:—07 SBD/2023-24						
Date of start:—31.1.2024						
Time of completion:—30.1.2025						
Details of work done:—						
(1/113)	Construction of Bench					
	Mark pillars etc all complete job.					
2 Nos.	vide	TMB	P-18			
	@Rs 5038.59 Each = Rs 10,077=					
(2/114)	Construction of Reference Pillars etc all complete job.					
5 Nos.	vide	TMB,	P-18			
	@Rs 2345.85 Each = Rs 11,729=					
(3/115)	Clearing and grubbing road land etc all complete job.					
0.875 Hec	vide	TMB	P-18			
	@Rs 75573.34/Hec = Rs 66,127=					
	C.C. @ Rs 87,933=					

Continuation

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
				B.F. 20	87,933 = 0
(4/116)					
Excavation for roadway					
in soil using manual					
means etc all complete					
job.					
69.56 m ³	wide	TMB	P-19		
@ Rs 103.96/m ³					= Rs 7,231 = 00
(5/117)					
Construction of Embkt.					
with material obtained					
from roadway cutting					
etc all complete job.					
41.736 m ³	wide	TMB,	P-19		
@ Rs 81.26/m ³					= Rs 3,391 = 00
(6/118)					
Construction of Embkt.					
with material obtained					
from 100 m lead etc					
all complete job.					
969.315 m ³	wide	TMB	P-19		
@ Rs 195.89/m ³					= Rs 1,89,879 = 00
(7/119)					
Construction of Embkt.					
with material obtained					
from borrow pits with					
a lead of 1000 m etc					
all complete job.					
72.96 m ³	wide	TMB	P-19		
@ Rs 260.88/m ³					= Rs 19,034 = 00
				C.O. 20	3,07,468 = 00

Continuation

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
				B.P. 2/1	3,07,468 = w
(8/110)	Construction of Sub-grade & Earthen shoulders etc all complete job.				
1386.00 M ³	vide	TMB	P-20		
819.47 M ³	"	"	P-30		
T → 2205.47 M ³	@	Rs 264.142/M ³			Rs 583,170 = w
(9/121)	Construction of Granular Subbase etc all complete job.				
729.29 M ³	vide	TMB	P-20		
17.85 M ³	"	"	P-27		
T → 747.14 M ³	@	Rs 3723.16/M ³			Rs 2,781,722 = w
(10/122)	Providing, laying, spreading & compacting stone aggregates of specific sizes to W.M.C-3 specification etc all complete job.				
300.9375 M ³	vide	TMB	P-20		
9.84375 M ³	"	"	P-27		
T → 310.78125 M ³	@	Rs 6214.96/M ³			Rs 19,31,493 = w
(11/123)	Providing & applying primer coat etc all complete job.				
3757.50 M ²	Vide	TMB	P-28		
	@	Rs 59.77/M ²			Rs 2,24,586 = w
Continuation					Rs 58,28,439 = w

Continuation

Continuation C.030, 74,53448=u

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
			03.17	3/13 7	1,53,448 = w
(21/148)	Providing RCC M15	2m			
	open foundation etc				
	all complete job				
10.982 M ³	vide TMB	P-22			
	@ Rs 7537.47/M ³			= Rs 82,776 = w	
(22/149)	Providing RCC M15	2m			
	open foundation etc				
	all complete job				
47.216 M ³	vide TMB	P-22			
	@ Rs 7537.47/M ³			= Rs 3,55,889 = w	
(23/150)	Providing RCC M15	2m			
	sub-structure etc	all			

	complete job				
22.686 M ³	vide TMB	P-22			
	@ Rs 8111.43/M ³			= Rs 1,84,016 = w	
(24/151)	Providing RCC M20				
	2m sub-structure etc				
	all complete job				
6.67 M ³	vide TMB	P-23			
	@ Rs 8508.88/M ³			= Rs 56,754 = w	
(25/152)	Providing RCC M15				
	2m Deck slab etc	all			
	complete job				
3.6864 M ³	vide TMB	P-23			
	@ Rs 9631.16/M ³			= Rs 35,504 = w	
				C.O. @ Rs 81,68,387 = w	

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
				B.F. 28 81,68,387 =	
(26) 153	S/F/P	HYSB	bar reinforcement		
			cement 28	super structure	
			etc all complete		
			job.		
0.49 MT	vide	TMB	P-23		
			@ 81866.16/M.T =	40,114 =	
(27) 154	Providing and filling				
			joint sealing compound		
			etc all complete job.		
12.00 M	vide	TMB	P-23		
			@ 55.36/M	= 664 =	
(28) 155	Providing		weep holes		
			etc all complete job.		
24 Nos.	vide	TMB	P-23		
			@ 639.80 Each =	15,355 =	
(29) 156	Providing		Drainage		
			Spout complete as per		
			drawing & technical -		
			specification etc all		
			complete job		
2 Nos.	vide	TMB	P-24		
			@ 944.27 Each =	1889 =	
(30) 157	Painting		two coats etc		
			all complete job.		
26.56 M ²	vide	TMB	P-24		
			@ 136.22 /M ² =	3618 =	
			C.O.D. 82,30,027 =		

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
			13.7	13.7	30,027 = w
(31/137)					
Road marking with hot applied thermoplastic compound etc all complete job.					
B.T. for 200.40 m					
Vide TMB P-29					
@ Rs 784.81/m ²					= Rs 1,57,276 = w
(32/138)					
Road marking with hot applied thermoplastic compound etc all complete job.					
10.00 m ²					
Vide TMB P-30					
@ Rs 892.95/m ²					= Rs 8,930 = w
(33/158)					
Providing and laying of a RCC pipe duct 300 mm dia across the road etc all complete job.					
7.50 m					
Vide TMB P-27					
@ Rs 1024.17/m					= Rs 7,681 = w
					Total Rs 84,03,914 = w
Add GST @ 18%					Rs 15,12,705 = w
Add L. cess @ 1%					Rs 84,039 = w
Add S. Fee (for 1st & 2nd bill)					Rs 1,23,650 = w
Add S. Fee (for 3rd bill)					Rs 9,731 = w
					Total Rs 10,13,40,39 = w
Less 0.77% as per agreement					Rs 78,032 = w
					Total Rs 1,00,56,007 = w

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
			B.F	→	Rs 1,00,56,007 = w
Less → Previous payment (-)					Rs 77,60,475 = w 77,00,719 = w
				Total	→ Rs 22,95,532 = w
					Rs 23,55,288 = w
<i>S</i> 25/07/024 A.E.			<i>Sum</i>		
			25	7	24
			07		